
March 28, 2026 CHUKYO 10R TURF AUTHORITIES OF INDIA SHO

CHUKYO
10

Post Time

 14:45
10R TURF AUTHORITIES OF INDIA SHO

MIX SD, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:30,080,000 Yen

2200m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   15,800   6,300   4,000   2,400   1,580

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      266      76      38                

Total       (1000Yen)   16,066   6,376   4,038   2,400   1,580
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2200m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2000m
Turf 2400m
Turf 2500m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Gold Ship H6 71 44,860,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 1.0.0.3 Mar 1/26 75 1HANSHIN4 Feb 7/26 77 2KYOTO3 Jan 17/26 79 1KYOTO6 Oct 18/25 70 4TOKYO6 Sep 28/25 79 4NAKAYAMA9

Pinky Promise(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita KYOT 0.0.1.1 1800 0.0.1.4 SANYO TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win INARI TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win IBARAKI SHIMBUN 2-Win
58.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.1 2000 1.1.2.13 7th /9 No. 5 Fav. 7 4th /8 No. 1 Fav. 5 3rd /10 No.10 Fav. 9 7th /7 No. 6 Fav. 5 5th /13 No. 5 Fav.13

1 1 Meine Rendezvous Grey Yoshihiro Hatakeyama KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 480 -4 S Yoshimura 58.0 484 -4 T Hammer Hansen 58.0 488 0 A Saito 58.0 488 +4 T Yano 58.0 484 +4 Y Tannai 58.0
(Stay Gold) BL Four Seasons 1.0.0.4 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.1 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.2

Tomonori Sasajima Total 2.1.3.21 ALLT 2.1.3.21 ------ 7---- 4-- 9-9-9 34.4F 35.5-34.1 3-5-7 35.3F 37.5-35.1 5-5-4 34.5F 36.0-34.5 7-7-7 34.3F 37.5-34.3 6-6-5 34.4F 35.6-35.1
Big Red Farm <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 1 0 1 5 Danon Joker(JPN)(1.5) Validissimus(JPN)(0.8) Jet Magnum(JPN)(0.4) Elan(JPN)(1.3) Shonan Someday(JPN(0.4)
Harbinger G5 60 23,200,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.1 2200 1.1.0.1 Mar 15/26 64 2NAKAYAMA6 Dec 7/25 62 5HANSHIN2 Sep 28/25 73 4HANSHIN9 May 24/25 1NIIGATA7 May 10/25 1NIIGATA3

Oriental Knight(JPN)
Kota Washizu KYOT 0.1.1.0 1800 0.1.0.2 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win HYOGO TOKUBETSU 2-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.3 2000 0.0.2.2 10th /10 No. 9 Fav.10 8th /8 No. 1 Fav. 7 10th /12 No. 2 Fav.11 FF /13 No. 2 Fav. 8 9th /14 No.10 Fav. 5

2 2 Orient Works Bay Satoshi Inoue KOKT 0.0.1.1 2400 0.0.1.2 524 -6 Y Tsunoda 58.0 530 0 R Kozaki 58.0 530 +2 K Kawamata 54.0 528 +2 K Mori 59.0 526 +4 K Mori 59.0
(Dansili) Four Seasons 0.0.2.3 WETT 0.0.0.1 2500 0.0.0.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.8 2400m Turf Firm 2:27.4 2890m Jump Firm 2890m Jump Good 3:17.2

Oiwake Farm Total 2.2.3.14 ALLT 2.2.3.11 --10------------ 10-10-10 35.0F 34.1-34.9 3-2 36.4F 36.3-33.8 6-6-6 34.7F 38.3-33.7      38.4 12-12-12 13.6F      38.1
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 1 1 2 Impact Sea(JPN)(2.2) G T Muso(JPN)(2.7) Danon Cima(JPN)(1.6) Cosmo Cipria(JPN)(5.8)
Beach Patrol C4 76 35,112,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.1.1 2200 0.0.2.2 Mar 14/26 76 1CHUKYO1 Jan 5/26 75 1NAKAYAMA2 Dec 14/25 77 5CHUKYO4 Nov 8/25 67 3FUKUSHIMA1 Oct 18/25 62 4NIIGATA1

Jet Blade(JPN) Yasunari Iwata KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 CHAUSUYAMAKOGEN 2-Win HATSUHINODE SHO 2-Win ICHINOMIYA TOKU 2-Win MIHARUKOMA TOKU 1-Win IWAFUNE TOKUBET 1-Win
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 2.0.2.7 5th /10 No. 2 Fav. 6 5th /11 No. 4 Fav. 5 3rd /10 No. 3 Fav. 5 1st /16 No. 5 Fav. 4 7th /15 No. 8 Fav. 7

3 3 Julie Heart's Dark Bay Takafumi Aoki KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 498 -4 F Matsuwaka 58.0 502 +8 K Kikuzawa 57.0 494 +6 K Kikuzawa 56.0 488 +4 K Kikuzawa 56.0 484 +10 K Kikuzawa 55.0
(Lemon Drop Kid) Four Seasons 0.0.1.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.2 2200m Turf Good 2:14.9 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.7 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.3

Okada Stud Total 2.0.4.11 ALLT 2.0.4.11 -- 5------------ 5-7-7 35.2F 35.3-35.3 4-4-4 34.9F 37.1-34.6 3-4-3 35.6F 37.1-34.9 4-4-5 35.3F 34.9-35.7 9-9-8 35.8F 35.3-36.2
Makio Okada <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 1 2 Shinzen Kaga(JPN)(0.5) Dantsu Fighter(JPN(0.6) Barnabas(JPN)(0.9) Sweet Orange(JPN)(0.0) Reve de l'Opera(JP(0.5)
Orfevre H7 75 24,391,000 Yen CHUT 1.1.1.11 2200 1.1.0.5 Mar 14/26 76 1CHUKYO1 Dec 21/25 77 5CHUKYO6 Dec 14/25 77 5CHUKYO4 Nov 22/25 72 4KYOTO5 Aug 31/25 76 4CHUKYO4

Banfield(JPN) Kyosuke Kokubun KYOT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 CHAUSUYAMAKOGEN 2-Win NAGOYA NIKKAN S 2-Win ICHINOMIYA TOKU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win MINO TOKUBETSU 2-Win
58.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.1.13 7th /10 No. 3 Fav.10 9th /10 No. 8 Fav. 9 4th /10 No.10 Fav. 6 8th /15 No.13 Fav.13 5th /8 No. 8 Fav. 4

4 4 Evita Argentina Chestnut Tsutomu Ogata KOKT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 436 +10 O Tayama 58.0 426 -4 Y Nagaoka 58.0 430 +4 K Kokubun 58.0 426 -4 Y Nagaoka 58.0 430 +2 Y Nagaoka 58.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 3.1.0.5 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.5 2000m Turf Good 2:03.5 2200m Turf Good 2:15.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.3 2200m Turf Firm 2:14.0

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 7.2.2.25 ALLT 1.1.1.22 -- 7------------ 5-5-3 35.6F 35.3-35.3 8-3-3 36.0F 37.5-35.7 1-1-1 36.0F 37.1-34.9 5-8-9 34.8F 36.7-34.5 6-6-6 33.4F 36.7-33.4
Mitsu Hirakawa <---[Stalker] ALLD 6.1.1.3 1 W 3 2 2 7 Shinzen Kaga(JPN)(0.6) Divine Star(JPN)(0.6) Barnabas(JPN)(1.1) Mikki Gold(JPN)(1.1) Family Time(JPN)(0.8)
Epiphaneia H5 57 34,807,000 Yen CHUT 1.1.1.1 2200 1.1.2.1 Jan 12/26 66 1KYOTO5 Dec 14/25 73 5CHUKYO4 Jan 26/25 77 1KOKURA2 Jan 5/25 84 1CHUKYO1 Dec 1/24 61 4CHUKYO2

Hortus Palatium(JPN)
Arata Saito KYOT 1.0.0.1 1800 1.0.0.0 BIWAKO TOKUBETS 2-Win ICHINOMIYA TOKU 2-Win UMINONAKAMICHI 2-Win TSURUMAI TOKUBE 2-Win SAKAE TOKUBETSU 1-Win
58.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.1.0 2000 0.0.0.0 12th /12 No.12 Fav. 7 8th /10 No. 4 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No. 6 Fav. 2 3rd /11 No. 2 Fav. 1 1st /16 No. 3 Fav. 1

5 5 Zarema Chestnut Shogo Yasuda KOKT 0.0.1.0 2400 0.0.1.1 520 +12 H Matsumoto 58.0 508 0 H Matsumoto 58.0 508 -8 A Saito 57.0 516 +8 Y Kawada 57.0 508 +4 R Moore 56.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2400m Turf Firm 2:27.2 2200m Turf Good 2:15.6 2600m Turf Firm 2:39.9 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:12.6

Shadai Farm Total 2.1.4.2 ALLT 2.1.4.2 ---------------- 11-9-12 36.9F 35.0-35.1 2-2-2 36.4F 37.1-34.9 5-3-3 35.6F 37.0-35.7 3-3-3 36.1F 35.2-35.5 2-4-3 34.9F 35.3-35.2
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 2 1 Arrondi(JPN)(2.5) Barnabas(JPN)(1.6) Gran Artista(JPN)(0.2) Hayatenofukunosuke(0.9) Can't Wait(JPN)(-0.2)
Duramente H5 55 25,458,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.1 2200 1.0.0.2 Oct 26/25 62 4NIIGATA4 May 3/25 74 2TOKYO3 Apr 6/25 73 3NAKAYAMA4 Jan 12/25 78 1NAKAYAMA4 Oct 19/24 63 4NIIGATA5

Drake Passage(JPN) Suguru Hamanaka KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.0 MURAKAMI TOKUBE 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win AWA TOKUBETSU 2-Win HATSUSAKI SHO 2-Win IWAFUNE TOKUBET 1-Win
58.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.1.2 15th /16 No.14 Fav. 9 7th /7 No. 1 Fav. 5 8th /12 No. 2 Fav. 5 9th /14 No. 3 Fav. 5 1st /10 No. 1 Fav. 3

5 6 Sobradora Inc Bay Noriyuki Hori KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.1 470 -2 K Sameshima 58.0 472 -4 K Matsuyama 58.0 476 -2 T Ono 55.0 478 +12 R King 57.0 466 -6 D Sasaki 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 2500 0.0.0.1 2000m Turf Good 2:02.4 2400m Turf Firm 2:29.0 2500m Turf Firm 2:34.1 2200m Turf Firm 2:15.0 2200m Turf Good 2:19.0

Northern Farm Total 2.0.2.6 ALLT 2.0.2.6 ---------------- 7-7 36.9F 36.0-35.6 1-1-2 33.7F 37.9-33.0 6-7-6 36.1F 30.5-35.1 5-5-5 37.0F 37.4-35.5 3-4-4 35.1F 38.6-35.5
Katsumi Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 1 5 Meiner Ocean(JPN)(2.0) Cafe Grande(JPN)(0.7) Red Teleos(JPN)(1.6) Dee My the Kid(JPN(2.0) White Beach(JPN)(-0.1)
Duramente C4 85 23,264,000 Yen CHUT 1.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 Jan 17/26 77 1KYOTO6 Aug 30/25 63 4CHUKYO3 May 4/25 104 2TOKYO4 Mar 2/25 44 1HANSHIN2 Feb 16/25 39 1KOKURA8

Gioiello(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 INARI TOKUBETSU 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win PRINCIPAL STAKE Ltd Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.0.0 2000 2.1.0.2 5th /10 No. 5 Fav. 1 1st /8 No. 7 Fav. 2 2nd /14 No. 2 Fav.12 1st /16 No. 2 Fav. 7 11th /14 No. 2 Fav. 3

6 7 4 Noble Cullinan Chestnut Yasutoshi Ikee KOKT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 446 -2 K Taguchi 57.0 448 +4 K Taguchi 55.0 444 -2 K Taguchi 57.0 446 +2 K Taguchi 56.0 444     K Ogino 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.5 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.4 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.0

Shadai Farm Total 2.1.0.2 ALLT 2.1.0.2 ---------------- 3-2-2 34.8F 36.0-34.5 2-3-3 33.6F 37.5-34.0 2-2-3 34.3F 36.4-34.7 1-1-1 35.5F 35.9-35.5 3-5-8 36.5F 36.8-36.3
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 0 1 Jet Magnum(JPN)(0.5) New Credo(JPN)(-0.1) Readiness(JPN)(0.1) Aoi Takeru(JPN)(-0.1) O Shin Es(JPN)(0.7)
Maurice H5 75 35,237,000 Yen CHUT 0.1.1.4 2200 0.1.0.3 Mar 14/26 75 1CHUKYO1 Feb 7/26 76 2KYOTO3 Jan 17/26 79 1KYOTO6 Oct 26/25 70 4NIIGATA4 Jun 8/25 79 3HANSHIN2

Diga Legend(JPN) Koji Nishizuka KYOT 1.0.0.2 1800 1.0.2.0 CHAUSUYAMAKOGEN 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win INARI TOKUBETSU 2-Win MURAKAMI TOKUBE 2-Win MIKI TOKUBETSU 2-Win
58.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.2.1 2000 1.0.3.5 8th /10 No. 5 Fav. 5 5th /8 No. 4 Fav. 4 4th /10 No. 4 Fav. 4 4th /16 No.11 Fav. 5 3rd /8 No. 3 Fav. 2

6 8 5 Gypsy Highway Bay Hideaki Fujiwara KOKT 0.0.1.0 2400 0.0.0.0 470 0 K Nishizuka 58.0 470 -6 K Matsuyama 58.0 476 +6 K Nishizuka 58.0 470 +4 K Nishizuka 58.0 466 +6 K Nishizuka 58.0
(Screen Hero) BL Four Seasons 0.1.2.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.4 2000m Turf Good 2:01.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.7

Shadai Farm Total 2.1.5.9 ALLT 2.1.5.9 -- 8-------- 5-- 3-3-3 35.7F 35.3-35.3 1-3-6 35.7F 37.5-35.1 2-2-2 34.8F 36.0-34.5 2-2 36.1F 36.0-35.6 2-3 33.9F 36.2-33.8
Toho Bussan Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Shinzen Kaga(JPN)(0.7) Validissimus(JPN)(1.0) Jet Magnum(JPN)(0.4) Meiner Ocean(JPN)(0.7) T O Douglas(JPN)(0.3)
Orfevre M5 83 33,296,000 Yen CHUT 1.1.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 Jan 12/26 81 1KYOTO5 Dec 21/25 80 5CHUKYO6 Oct 26/25 67 4NIIGATA4 Aug 23/25 69 4CHUKYO1 Jul 27/25 60 3CHUKYO2

Fleuraison(JPN) Heart Kameda KYOT 0.0.1.2 1800 0.1.0.2 BIWAKO TOKUBETS 2-Win NAGOYA NIKKAN S 2-Win MURAKAMI TOKUBE 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win GOZAISHO TOKUBE 1-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.0.1 2000 1.1.0.3 3rd /12 No. 9 Fav. 6 6th /10 No. 7 Fav. 2 8th /16 No. 4 Fav. 1 1st /8 No. 2 Fav. 2 2nd /7 No. 2 Fav. 4

7 9 2 Kaikayoso Chestnut Manabu Ikezoe KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.1.0 448 -4 H Kameda 56.0 452 -12 H Kameda 56.0 464 +20 H Kameda 56.0 444 -8 H Kameda 56.0 452 +8 H Kameda 56.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.1.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2400m Turf Firm 2:24.8 2000m Turf Good 2:03.2 2000m Turf Good 2:01.5 2000m Turf Firm 1:57.9 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.2

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 2.3.2.8 ALLT 2.2.2.7 ---------------- 9-11-9 34.4F 35.0-35.1 6-7-7 35.1F 37.5-35.7 7-7 36.1F 36.0-35.6 4-4-4 33.4F 35.0-36.8 4-4-4 34.1F 35.9-34.9
Carrot Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.1.0.1 8WOver 0 3 0 4 Arrondi(JPN)(0.1) Divine Star(JPN)(0.3) Meiner Ocean(JPN)(1.1) Margot Regina(JPN)(-0.7) Mediterranean(JPN)(0.0)
Bricks and Mortar C4 90 32,517,000 Yen CHUT 1.1.0.2 2200 1.0.0.0 Mar 14/26 71 1CHUKYO1 Nov 29/25 55 4KYOTO7 Nov 8/25 61 4KYOTO1 Oct 25/25 63 3KYOTO8 Aug 30/25 62 4CHUKYO3

New Credo(JPN) Riki Takasugi KYOT 1.1.1.3 1800 1.0.1.2 TSURUMAI TOKUBE 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.2 2000 0.1.0.2 1st /10 No. 8 Fav. 2 7th /18 No.14 Fav. 4 4th /14 No.13 Fav. 3 3rd /10 No. 1 Fav. 1 2nd /8 No. 2 Fav. 1

7 10 1 Toho Artemis Dark Bay Koichi Ishizaka KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 436 -2 K Sameshima 57.0 438 +2 R Takasugi 56.0 436 +4 R Sakai 56.0 432 +2 R Takasugi 56.0 430 -4 R Takasugi 54.0
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 1.1.0.2 WETT 1.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:11.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.5

Koji Takeshima Total 2.2.1.7 ALLT 2.2.1.7 -- 1------------ 9-8-7 35.0F 35.3-35.6 17-16 34.1F 34.1-35.1 11-10-11 33.8F 36.7-34.4 4-5 34.1F 36.4-34.3 8-7-7 33.3F 37.5-34.0
Toho Bussan Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 2 Meiner Azzurro(JPN(-0.4) G T Man(JPN)(0.5) Nolan Sunrise(JPN)(0.3) Meiner Full Moon(J(0.1) Gioiello(JPN)(0.1)
Duramente M5 76 30,675,000 Yen CHUT 2.0.1.0 2200 2.1.1.0 Dec 13/25 63 5CHUKYO3 Nov 2/25 63 3KYOTO11 Aug 23/25 61 4CHUKYO1 Aug 18/24 45 2CHUKYO4 Jul 28/24 50 2NIIGATA2

Perfume Scent(JPN) Kenichi Ikezoe KYOT 0.2.2.0 1800 0.1.1.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win NAGARAGAWA TOKU 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.1.0 1st /18 No. 4 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No.13 Fav. 2 1st /6 No. 1 Fav. 3 3rd /18 No.16 Fav. 1 2nd /17 No.12 Fav. 1

8 11 3 Chasse' Roll Chestnut Takashi Saito KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.1.0.0 450 -4 K Ikezoe 56.0 454 +8 S Yoshimura 55.0 446 +14 K Ikezoe 56.0 432 -10 R Sakai 55.0 442 +6 Y Kawada 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:11.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.5 2200m Turf Firm 2:12.5 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.3 2200m Turf Firm 2:14.9

Orient Bokujo Total 2.3.3.0 ALLT 2.3.3.0 ---------------- 5-4-3 34.0F 34.8-34.7 3-7-5 34.2F 36.2-34.4 3-3-4 33.8F 36.6-34.2 6-6-6 34.9F 35.9-35.2 2-2-2 35.2F 35.6-35.1
Nagoya Yuho Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 2 1 0 Lord Galleria(JPN)(-0.5) Sky Survey(JPN)(0.2) Sunrise Guts(JPN)(0.0) Mozu Maverick(JPN)(0.1) Conferma(JPN)(0.2)
Deep Impact G8 57 32,906,000 Yen CHUT 2.0.2.5 2200 0.0.0.3 Jan 18/26 64 1NAKAYAMA7 Dec 21/25 80 5CHUKYO6 Oct 26/25 64 4NIIGATA4 Aug 17/25 68 2NIIGATA8 Mar 29/25 63 2HANSHIN1

Analemma(JPN) Daito Ozawa KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.2 2 Win 2-Win NAGOYA NIKKAN S 2-Win MURAKAMI TOKUBE 2-Win AGANOGAWA TOKUB 2-Win RADIO KANSAI SH 2-Win
58.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.5 2000 2.0.2.7 12th /16 No.15 Fav.16 5th /10 No. 3 Fav.10 11th /16 No. 7 Fav.14 5th /9 No. 8 Fav. 7 8th /8 No. 2 Fav. 7

8 12 Why Bay Eiji Nakadate KOKT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 442 -10 K Nagahama 56.0 452 -8 D Ozawa 58.0 460 0 Y Furukawa 58.0 460 +10 K Ogino 58.0 450 +2 K Nishizuka 53.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 0.0.0.5 WETT 0.0.0.2 2500 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:15.7 2000m Turf Good 2:03.2 2000m Turf Good 2:02.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:15.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5

Oiwake Farm Total 2.0.3.18 ALLT 2.0.3.18 ---------------- 15-13-14 34.3F 37.7-34.0 3-4-3 35.6F 37.5-35.7 4-4 36.7F 36.0-35.6 2-2-1 36.6F 35.8-35.9 6-6 34.3F 35.6-34.0
Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co. Lt <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 2 8 Filius(JPN)(1.2) Divine Star(JPN)(0.3) Meiner Ocean(JPN)(1.6) Amakihi(JPN)(0.7) Bloomin' Design(JP(0.9)

CHUKYO Turf 2200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.26～2026.03.25）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Real Steel  20   4   1   1  14 0.200 0.250
 2 Saturnalia  14   3   2   0   9 0.214 0.357
 3 Duramente  17   3   2   0  12 0.176 0.294
 4 Rey de Oro  26   3   2   0  21 0.115 0.192
 5 Epiphaneia  27   2   3   3  19 0.074 0.185
 6 Gold Ship  27   2   3   2  20 0.074 0.185
 7 Harbinger  11   2   1   4   4 0.182 0.273
 8 Bricks and Mortar  15   2   1   2  10 0.133 0.200
 9 Satono Diamond  18   2   1   1  14 0.111 0.167
10 Kizuna  29   1   3   3  22 0.034 0.138

⑤⑥⑧⑪
－－－－－
②③④⑦
①⑨⑫

－－－－－

⑩
－－－－－

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
25 20 13 21 16 27 17 14

March 28, 2026 CHUKYO 10R TURF AUTHORITIES OF INDIA SHO MIX SD, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:30,080,000 Yen 2200m, Turf


